
Clarksburg High School Athletics Department 

22500 Wims Road   ║Clarksburg, MD 20871   ║ Phone (240) 740-6015   ║Fax (301) 601-4668 
Edward Owusu, Principal   ║Ed Dalton, Athletic Director   ║Edward_R_Dalton@mcpsmd.org 

 

 

Clarksburg Athletics fields 43 teams over three seasons for the students of Clarksburg High 

School.  We primarily compete against the other 24 MCPS high schools.  At the state level, we 

compete in the 4A West Region and are members of the Maryland Public Secondary Schools 

Athletic Association (MPSSAA).  More detailed information about our program, teams and 

requirements can be found on our website www.CHScoyotes.org and on the county athletics 

site http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/departments/athletics  

 

Due to the Covid-19 Pandemic, we will be offering three virtual athletic seasons during the first 

semester.  Each season will last for 5 weeks.  More information and the link to registration can 

be found by visiting the Athletics website at www.CHScoyotes.org  

 

 

Because of all the unknowns surrounding the pandemic, this is the plan for just the first 

semester of the 2020-21 school year.  Information about the second semester will be released 

at a later date.   

 

 

The Fall Virtual Season runs between September 14 – October 16, 2020 

Fall Sport Coach Email 
Varsity Cheerleading Jasmine Sutton Cburgcheerleading22500@gmail.com 

JV Cheerleading TBD  

Boys & Girls Cross Country Michael Trumbull Michael_R_Trumbull@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Field Hockey Sissy Natoli Cecilia_L_Natoli@mcpsmd.org 

JV Field Hockey  Delaney Tenca Delaney_A_Tenca@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Football Ernest Williams Jr. Ernest_L_WilliamsJr@mcpsmd.org 

JV Football Ryan Harrigan Ryan_M_Harrigan@mcpsmd.org 

Golf Todd Watson Todd_F_Watson@mcpsmd.org 

Team Handball Nicole Wallace Nicole_L_Wallace@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Boys Soccer Kodjo Gnatiko kodjox@gmail.com 

JV Boys Soccer Kevin Hider Kevin_E_Hider@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Soccer Scott Mathias Richard_S_Mathias@mcpsmd.org 

JV Girls Soccer Sara Nickoles CoachSara.Nickoles@gmail.com 

Varsity Girls Volleyball Terry Smallwood lawyerts@gmail.com 

JV Girls Volleyball K.C. Landefeld Kyle_C_Landefeld@mcpsmd.org 

 

 

http://www.chscoyotes.org/
http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/departments/athletics
http://www.chscoyotes.org/


 

The Winter Virtual Season runs between October 26 – December 4, 2020 

Winter Sport Coach Email 
Varsity Boys Basketball Steven Watson Steven_M_Watson@mcpsmd.org 

JV Boys Basketball James Lewis James_W_Lewis@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Basketball Sissy Natoli Cecilia_L_Natoli@mcpsmd.org 

JV Girls Basketball TBD  

Unified Bocce  Karen Taylor Karen_Taylor@mcpsmd.org 

Coed Indoor Track Scott Mathias Richard_S_Mathias@mcpsmd.org 

Poms  Shaneil Turnbull Clarksburgpoms@gmail.com 

Coed Swim & Dive Emily Demarest Emily_Demarest@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Wrestling Rob Pinsky Robert_Pinsky@mcpsmd.org 

JV Wrestling Michael Henning mhenning88@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

The Spring Virtual Season runs between December 14, 2020 – January 22, 2021 

Spring Sport Coach Email 
Varsity Baseball Mat Derrick Mathew_W_Derrick@mcpsmd.org 

JV Baseball Kyle Wannen Kyle_J_Wannen@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Boys Lacrosse Rich Noland Richard_Noland@mcpsmd.org 

JV Boys Lacrosse David McCloud David_K_McCloud@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Lacrosse TBD  

JV Girls Lacrosse TBD  

Varsity Softball Nicole Wallace Nicole_L_Wallace@mcpsmd.org 

JV Softball Angelia McDowell Angelia_N_McDowell@mcpsmd.org 

Allied Softball  Daniel Norman Daniel_R_Norman@mcpsmd.org 

Boys Tennis Gilbert Cooper II Gilbert_B_CooperII@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Tennis Todd Watson Todd_F_Watson@mcpsmd.org 

Coed Track & Field Scott Mathias Richard_S_Mathias@mcpsmd.org 

Boys Volleyball Dawn Dickinson dcdickinson@hotmail.com 

Coed Volleyball K.C. Landefeld Kyle_C_Landefeld@mcpsmd.org 

 


